# Fee Waiver **Application Form**



The waiving, reducing or refunding of fees and charges associated with applications for planning and building permits is possible in some circumstances. Please refer to the Community Support Policy for more information before completing this Application Form.

### 1. About You / Your Organisation

| Orga         | anisatio | on Name  |  |
|--------------|----------|--|--|
| Orga         | anisatio | on ABN   |  |
| Inco         | rporati  | on Number  |  |
| Con          | tact pe  | rson   |  |
| Con          | tact tel | ephone   |  |
| Con          | tact em  | ail  |  |
| Con          | tact Po  | stal address   |  |
| What         | type o   | iver Details f Fee Waiver are you applying for?  |  |
| ☐ Fee Waiver |          |  |  |
|              |          | Planning Permit Fee  |  |
|              |          | Building Permit Fee  |  |
|              |          | Other  |  |
|              |          | TE – Council is unable to waive fees, charges and levies collected on behalf of vernment or other government entities such as the State Building Levy. |  |
| Pleas        | se prov  | ide the reasons why you are applying for a Fee Waiver:   |  |
|              |          |  |  |
|              |          |  |  |
|              |          |  |  |
|              |          |  |  |
|              |          |  |  |

## Fee Waiver **Application Form**



#### 3. Lodging your application

Fee Waiver Applications are to be lodged in conjunction with your planning or building permit application.

Please lodge this form using one of the methods below and attention it to Manager Statutory Services.

| In person   | Email                      | Post                               |
|---|----------------------------|------------------------------------|
| Central Goldfields Shire Council<br>22 Nolan Street<br>Maryborough VIC 3465 | mail@cgoldshire.vic.gov.au | PO Box 194<br>Maryborough VIC 3465 |

#### **Privacy Collection Statement**

The personal information requested on this form is being collected by the Central Goldfields Shire Council for the purpose of processing your Fee Waiver Application. The personal information provided is for the use of the Council and the applicant may apply to Council for access and/or amendment of the information. Your personal information will not be disclosed to any external party without your consent, unless required or authorised by law.

Doc ID 313643